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The International Society for Urban Health (ISUH) is delighted to invite you to join our 19th International Conference
on Urban Health (ICUH) taking place in Atlanta, USA, 6-9 November 2023. There is a growing body of urban health
research and evidence, yet gaps exist in knowledge generation, translation, and application for urban design and
health practice.

Members and Partners Update

Urban Health Data in Africa and Latin
America: Experiences, Challenges and
Opportunities (Webinar)

The Necessity of Urban Green Space for
Children’s Optimal Development

Hosted by the Africa Community of Practice of the
International Society for Urban Health, the webinar was
part of the Urban Health in Africa Webinar Series and
was held on 23rd February 2023. The speakers shared
their experience with collecting health data in both the
African and South American regions, including the
challenges and opportunities for shared learning
between these regions. 

Green spaces significantly benefit children's physical,
mental, and social development throughout their lives.
This paper highlights the various advantages of green
spaces on children's health and development, along
with suggested actions to enhance access to such
spaces

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6t8b2Mqopyc
https://www.unicef.org/documents/necessity-urban-green-space-childrens-optimal-development
https://www.isuhconference.org/?mc_cid=cafed56ad9&mc_eid=01c50c4d4e
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Recent Publications Call for Proposal
‍‣ Tracking Urban Health Policies (WHO Report). 

‣ Developing Community-Based Palliative Care for
Children: A Community Case Study from an Urban
Informal Settlement in Bangladesh.

My name is Israfil Ahmed. I live in the Kamrangirchar slum in Dhaka. I am a rickshaw
puller, and I work hard to earn a living for myself and my family. I am originally from the
Kurigram district, but I came to Dhaka to find work. Life in the slum is tough. The food
here is not very good, and I feel my body getting weaker every day. I think it's because
the food is full of chemicals. Also, Kamrangirchar is a very dirty place.

Holistic approach urgent for health of people,
animals and environment

World Tuberculosis Day: WHO ramps up
initiative to combat killer disease

WHO chief Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus, FAO chief
QU Dongyu, UNEP Executive Director Inger Andersen,
and WOHA’s head, Monique Eloit, stressed the need to
prioritize “One Health” approaches, to invest in building
workforces with cross-sectoral skills, and to prevent
health threats at the source, with close attention paid to
zoonotic diseases.

On the eve of World Tuberculosis Day, WHO
announced that it will expand the scope of a five-year-
old initiative in efforts to eradicate one of the world’s
top infectious killers by 2030. Although deaths have
dropped by nearly 40 per cent globally since the year
2000, 1.6 million people die from the disease annually,
and millions more are affected. 

Key Stakeholder Message

‣ Amplification of WHO’s health messages on
digital and social media channels.

Upcoming Events and Conferences

‍Urban Future Conference 2023‍

Get ready for 3 change-making days in June! This is your outlook for
inspiring sessions, eye-opening workshops, exciting field trips, side
events and much more.

The story of Israfil Ahmed

https://news.un.org/en/story/2023/03/1135057
https://news.un.org/en/story/2023/03/1134982
https://buhn.org/story-of-israfil-ahmed
https://urban-future.org/event/stuttgart-23/?mc_cid=cafed56ad9&mc_eid=01c50c4d4e
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/36755782/
https://www.who.int/publications/i/item/9789240060883
https://www.who.int/publications/i/item/9789240060883
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/36762647/
https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/10.1177/11786329231162996
https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/10.1177/11786329231162996
https://www.unep.org/
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192819
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193762
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Newspaper and Media Update

Near Halishahar in Chittagong,
there is a couple named Robiul
and Ruksana. Ruksana works as
a domestic worker in a house,
while Robiul drives a rickshaw.
Suddenly, one day, Robiul
returns home earlier than usual.
He has body pain and a slight
fever.  

Mizan works at a mobile phone
shop in the capital's Khilgaon
Taltola market. He is currently
dealing with two crises that
threaten his moderately stable life. 
His salary has remained almost the
same for several years now. His
employer gave him a small raise in
the recent past....

Housing, food, schooling, health
behaviors, work, gender violence,
social support, environment, and
transportation are just some of the
many social factors that impact an
individual's access to healthcare,
the quality of that service, and
their health results in metropolitan
places like Dhaka city.

Transmission and prevention
of infectious diseases (Dhaka
Mail).

Poor nutrition, less productivity
and stagnated growth (The
Business Standard)

Understanding the Social
Determinants of Urban Health

More News

National
‣ Kidney problems of urban citizens (Dhaka Post). 
‣ Decentralisation of Dhaka need not be a dream
(The Daily Star).﻿
‣ Working women's health in urban areas (Samakal). 
‣ Air pollution casts a pall over booming Bangladesh
megacity (Bloomberg). 

International 
‍﻿‣ Towards a New Urban Health Science (International
Science Council). 
﻿‣ New tool to value health of urban developments
(University of Bristol).﻿
‣ To Reduce Mortality From High Heat in Cities, a New
Study Recommends Trees (Inside Climate News)

Job Opportunities

Health Officer, P-2,
Temporary Appointment

Programme 
Assistant-SC4 

Visit our Website

Follow us on Facebook

https://dhakamail.com/health/78815
https://www.tbsnews.net/features/panorama/poor-nutrition-less-productivity-and-stagnated-growth-599778
https://buhn.org/understanding-the-social-determinants-of-urban-health
https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/view/3534899879/?eBP=JOB_SEARCH_ORGANIC&refId=HYQtkDe5InJcQ%2BC3V3500w%3D%3D&trackingId=ryi2Ohf9M9mGe5Eb6dpB8A%3D%3D&trk=flagship3_search_srp_jobs
https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/view/3534545783/?eBP=JOB_SEARCH_ORGANIC&refId=HYQtkDe5InJcQ%2BC3V3500w%3D%3D&trackingId=Vty9GFJ6vJ3%2B%2F6rzMi%2BDlg%3D%3D&trk=flagship3_search_srp_jobs
https://www.facebook.com/BUHN1
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://www.dhakapost.com/opinion/178169?fbclid=IwAR1y7zdzJFPyHVjWliV2w6KASwnbuPmOipvBplNX_iagROhrIZRiMulqQDo
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://www.thedailystar.net/opinion/views/news/decentralisation-dhaka-need-not-be-dream-3277051
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://samakal.com/editorial-subeditorial/article/2303160417/%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AE%E0%A6%9C%E0%A7%80%E0%A6%AC%E0%A7%80-%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%80%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AF-%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%A4%E0%A6%9F%E0%A6%BE-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%95%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%B7%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A4
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://www.banglatribune.com/others/capital-city/783666/%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%97%E0%A6%B0%E0%A7%87-%E0%A6%B6%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%B6%E0%A7%81%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A7%E0%A6%AC-%E0%A6%B8%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%A5%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0-%E0%A6%86%E0%A6%B9%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%A8-%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%B0%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%95%E0%A6%B2%E0%A7%8D%E0%A6%AA%E0%A6%A8%E0%A6%BE%E0%A6%AC%E0%A6%BF%E0%A6%A6%E0%A6%A6%E0%A7%87%E0%A6%B0?fbclid=IwAR2zvQTQ4-pbmRQ_Hk3WXx8BEKN_NCR0hxvfsxCPqmWIlu72xxRZHmn9mtI
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/features/2023-03-24/runaway-air-pollution-casts-a-pall-over-dhaka-s-boom
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/features/2023-03-24/runaway-air-pollution-casts-a-pall-over-dhaka-s-boom
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/features/2023-03-24/runaway-air-pollution-casts-a-pall-over-dhaka-s-boom
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://www.bristol.ac.uk/news/2023/march/truud-project.html
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://www.sciencealert.com/planting-more-trees-in-cities-would-save-thousands-of-lives-scientists-say
https://insideclimatenews.org/news/01032023/heat-cities-mortalitiy-trees/
https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/view/3333621250/?alternateChannel=search&refId=b%2B%2Bp%2B%2FqXJSGYL3TB5Hr%2FIQ%3D%3D&trackingId=OHuRocO0gSjnTf2SEW3aWA%3D%3D
https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/view/3333621250/?alternateChannel=search&refId=b%2B%2Bp%2B%2FqXJSGYL3TB5Hr%2FIQ%3D%3D&trackingId=OHuRocO0gSjnTf2SEW3aWA%3D%3D
https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/view/3333621250/?alternateChannel=search&refId=b%2B%2Bp%2B%2FqXJSGYL3TB5Hr%2FIQ%3D%3D&trackingId=OHuRocO0gSjnTf2SEW3aWA%3D%3D
https://www.linkedin.com/jobs/view/3333621250/?alternateChannel=search&refId=b%2B%2Bp%2B%2FqXJSGYL3TB5Hr%2FIQ%3D%3D&trackingId=OHuRocO0gSjnTf2SEW3aWA%3D%3D
https://buhn.org/

